990098122 03/09/2017

TIS/MADRID ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 MADRID ID: MD213679

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kai Haenel	01/05/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sennhelser electronic GmbH & Co. KG
Address:	Am Labor 1
	30900 Wedemark
Country:	DE
Entity Type:	limited partnership with a limited liability company as general partner
Entity Country:	Germany, German law

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Serial Number:	79179182

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Correspondent Name: Sennhelser electronic GmbH & Co. KG

Address: Am Labor 1

30900 Wedemark

Country: DE

TRADEMARK REEL: 007579 FRAME: 0419

990098122

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK REEL: 007579 FRAME: 0420

RECORDED: 03/09/2017